Managment and Staff

Managment and Staff

Interim Director of Nursing, Allied Health to make an
appointment contact Gloria Garcia Office #2105— 530.740.1745
ggarcia@yccd.ed

Dean of Career Technical Education and Workforce Development
Dr. Alan Dixon
Office 2100 building
Since 2024

Contact Rosa Packard via email rpackard@yccd.edu to schedule
an appointment with the Dean

Assistant Director of Nursing
Lynette Garcia, MSN Ed, RN Office #2105A— 530.740.1747
lgarcia@yccd.edu

Carrie Mehlert, MSN, RN Office #2120D — 530.741.6902
cmehlert@yccd.edu

Administrative Secretary Nursing, Allied Health


https://yc.yccd.edu/nursing/about-us/faculty-and-staff/

Gloria Garcia Office #2105— 530.740.1745
ggarcia@yccd.edu

Since 2014

Faculty

Lynette Garcia, MSN Ed, RN Office #2105A— 530.740.1747
lgarcia@yccd.edu

Assistant Director of Nursing
Pediatric Nursing

Since 2004

Faculty



Tuesday Benavidez-Knight, MSN, RN Office #2112 — 530.741.6903
tbenavid@yccd. edu

Obstetrical Nursing

Since 2019

Faculty

Carrie Mehlert, MSN, RN Office #2120D — 530.741.6902
cmehlert@yccd.edu

Assistant Director of Nursing
Fundamentals of Medical Surgical

Since 2018

Faculty



Katie Matthews MSN, RN Office #2124— 530.741.6902
kmatthew@yccd.edu

Medical Surgical Nursing

Faculty

Marty Flotte MSN, RN, CPHQ Office #2115 mflotte@yccd.edu

Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing

Faculty

Sarah Belmonte, MSN, FNP-C, RN, CCRN Office 2111



sbelmont@yccd.edu
Intermediate Medical Surgical Nursing

Since 2013

Part Time Faculty
Alyson Dingler (since Fall 2012), Satvinder Ark (since 2016),
Sonia Sharma (since 2016), Candace Christopher/0Ocel (since
2019), Paul Lebeck (since 2021), Hamza Malakzay (since 2021-
currently teaching in our psychiatric technology program),
Heather Shepherd (since 2022), Juana Salomon (since 2022),
Janeen Barbarick (since Spring 2023), Oscar Collaso (since
Spring 2023), Cotie Spear (since Spring 2024), Gabriella
Alvarado (since Spring 2024), Meena Sharma (since Spring
2024), Jaque Green (since Fall 2024), Brandy Counts (since
Fall 2024)

Skills Laboratory Coordinator/Simulation Technician/CPR
Instructor

Erin Hendrix-Marino, LVN, Simulation/lab Coordinator Office
#2120C, emarino@yccd.edu



